Form PTO-158	84	REC	U4 7 1 4 7 4	1001		RIMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	·	•				Patent and Trademark Office	
4.	4.94	To the Honor Please record to	102720	465_,	ks: ,ereof.		
	onveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Xiaofan Zhu			Name:				
				Nippon Sheet (Glass Co., Ltd.	APR I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Address:			UFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2001 APR 12 M 10: 35 FINANCE SECTION	
-		_			ama, Chuou-ku aka 541-8559 Ja	CORDS CORDS	
Execution Date: February 27, 2002				Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No			
	n number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	application, the exect	ution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/093,019			В.	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Addition	nal numbers attached	? _ Yes <u>X</u> No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ce 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:	David M. Cro	mpton	7.	X Enclos			
Address:	CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFT		E, LLC	o Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
	1221 Nicolle	Avenue, Suite 800 MN 55403-2420		8. Deposit Account Number:50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		Г	OO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement a To the best of document. David M. Cron Name of Person	of my knowledge	and belief, the foregon Signatur	wid M	and correct and	any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original Date	
Total number	of pages compris	ng cover sheet, attach	ments and document:	: 2			
OMB No. 065	1-0011 (exp. 4/9	1) Doo	cument ID No. 10251	12025	Docket	No.: 1018.1133101	
04/13/2004 GTON 01 FC:8021	ii1 00000074 10	093019 40.00 OP					

PATENT REEL: 015200 FRAME: 0535

2003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 4-7-28, Kitahama, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8559 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) grante information which is disclosed in the application	
OPTICAL MODULE AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AN OPTICAL M	ODULE
(File No) for which I (we) have execut application for a United States Letters Patent (Application Serial No file)	on
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said any division, continuation, substitute or reiss the ASSIGNEE.	l application, or
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in connecting prosecution of said application, as well as any applications thereof and/or the enforcement of resulting from such applications.	ion with the grant of the contractive
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature(s). \cap	(our)
Name: ZHU Xiaofan	February 27, 2002
Witness: Kuraumun Name:	February 27, 2002
Witness: Huigin Wu Name:	Date: February 27, 2002

PATENT REEL: 015200 FRAME: 0536